

Klein Family Scholarship to study at Sewanee: The University of the South

IIE Europe and Sewanee: The University of the South are pleased to announce the **Klein Family Scholarship** available to Hungarian high school students for a 4-year full scholarship to receive a Bachelor's Degree at Sewanee: The University of the South, a national liberal arts university with an outstanding undergraduate College of Arts and Sciences, located in the state of Tennessee in the United States (**www.sewanee.edu**).

The Klein Family Scholarship has been established with gifts by and in memory of the late Ms. Linda Klein, who was of Hungarian descent, for deserving students from Hungary. The Klein Family Scholarship covers the cost of tuition, room, board, and fees (approximately \$60,000 annually). The scholarship is renewable for the full four years of study. The award will cover all direct costs of attendance. A recipient should, however, budget approximately \$5,000 of their own funds annually for books, health insurance, personal expenses, some taxes, etc. The University will not be responsible for travel or visa application costs.

Klein Family Scholarships were awarded from 2007-2019 to Hungarian students who have recently completed or are currently pursuing their studies at Sewanee: The University of the South.

IIE Europe, located in Budapest, Hungary is managing the pre-screening process for the Klein Family Scholarship. IIE will preselect 3 to 5 promising candidates, who will then be invited to apply to Sewanee directly. The ultimate scholarship winner will be selected by Sewanee's Admissions Office, as part of the regular admissions process which the college undertakes annually.

In order to qualify for the scholarship, candidates must:

- be citizens of Hungary
- be completing secondary school during the 2019-20 academic year
- be able to pursue a 4-year Bachelor's Degree at Sewanee beginning in August 2020
- have high academic achievements and leadership potential
- have high level English language skills adequate for study at a U.S. college

All applicants meeting the eligibility criteria will be considered by a screening committee organized by IIE. The selection will be based on the overall academic performance of the applicant, and the applicant's goals, financial need and potential to benefit from study in the U.S. Candidates will be required to take an English language test. Winners of the pre-selection will be invited to apply to Sewanee directly for the final admission and scholarship decision.

Please distribute the attached Pre-Application form among outstanding students who would be interested in studying in the U.S. The announcement and application materials for the next scholarship competition will be available on the IIE webpage:

https://www.iie.org/Programs/Klein-Family-Scholarship

For more information, please contact:

Borbála Barnaházi Program Manager of the Klein Family Scholarship IIE Europe

Email: bbarnahazi@iie.org December 18, 2019

Phone: (+36) 1472-2250

DEADLINE FOR RECEIPT OF PRE-APPLICATIONS: